COLUMBIA SHUSWAP REGIONAL DISTRICT

BYLAW NO. 5757

A bylaw to amend CSRD Ticket Information Utilization Bylaw No. 5296

WHEREAS the Board of the Columbia Shuswap Regional District has adopted Bylaw No. 5296, cited as "CSRD Ticket Information Utilization Bylaw No. 5296", to provide for the use of municipal ticket information for the enforcement of certain bylaws, to authorize the use of certain words or expressions, to designate certain bylaw offences, and to set certain fine amounts;

AND WHEREAS it is deemed desirable to amend Bylaw No. 5296 to update Schedule 1 and Schedule 2;

NOW THEREFORE the Board of the Columbia Shuswap Regional District, in open meeting assembled, HEREBY ENACTS as follows:

- 1. Schedule 1 of Bylaw No. 5296 is hereby deleted and replaced with the attached Schedule 1.
- 2. Schedule 2 of Bylaw No. 5296 is hereby deleted and replaced with the attached Schedule 2.
- 3. This bylaw may be cited as "CSRD Ticket Information Utilization Amendment Bylaw No. 5757."

READ a first time this	day of		2018.
READ a second time this	 day of	<u></u>	2018.
READ a third time this	 day of		2018.
ADOPTED this	 day of		2018.

CERTIFIED a true copy of Bylaw No. 5757 as adopted.

Deputy Manager of Corporate Administration Services